| | | City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102 | | | | | |
|----------------|--|---|---------------|---|-----------|--|--|
| A PORATUS | Legislation Details | | | | | | |
| File #: | 23-1524 | Version: 1 | Name: | Ordinance: St. James Health, Inc. Assignment and Assumption Agreement | | | |
| Туре: | Ordinance | | Status: | Adopted | | | |
| File created: | 9/20/2023 | | In control: | Economic and Housing Dev | velopment | | |
| On agenda: | 10/18/2023 | | Final action: | 11/1/2023 | | | |
| Title: | AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK AND/OR HIS DESIGNEE, THE DEPUTY MAYOR/DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND HOUSING DEVELOPMENT TO ENTER INTO AND EXECUTE THE ASSIGNMENT, ASSUMPTION AND SECOND AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT FOR THE SALE OF LAND AND REDEVELOPMENT OF CITY PROPERTIES 442-446 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE, 436-440 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE, 432-434 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE, 454-462 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE AND 476 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE IDENTIFIED ON THE OFFICIAL TAX MAP OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, AS BLOCK 318, LOTS 1, 4 AND 8, BLOCK 319, LOT 21, AND BLOCK 320, LOT 4. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Council of the | • Whole | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|-------------------|--|--------|
| 11/1/2023 | 1 | Municipal Council | | |
| 10/18/2023 | 1 | Municipal Council | Advance and Adopt on First Reading as 6F- | Pass |